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COMMENDING THE PARTICIPANTS OF THE GENDER RESPONSIVE REGIONAL TRAINING-
WORKSHOP ON CHILD PROTECTION AS CERTIFIED REGIONAL CHILD PROTECTION

ADVOCATES PURSUANT TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. 381, S. 2018

. P_ursuath to DepEd Order (DO) No. 40, s. 2012 entitled DepEd Child Protection Policy,

DO 55, s. 2013 entitled Implementing Rules and Regulations of the Anti-Bullying Act of

2013, and DO 18, s. 2015 entitled DepEd Guidelines and Procedures on the

~* Management of Children-at-Risk (CAR) and Children in Conflict with the Law (CICL),

‘the Department of Education (DepEd) shall provide special protection to children
- gravely threatened or endangered by circumstances which affect their normal

... development and- over which they have no control, and assist the concerned

‘ .agencies in the rehabilitation of affected children.

To further strengthen the implementation of DepEd policies on Child Protection and
to reiterate DepEd’s zero tolerance policy for any act of child abuse, exploitation,

' vuolénce, discrimination, bullying and other forms of abuse, the Regional Office has

conducted a training on child protection entitfed “ GENDER RESPONSIVE REGIONAL
TRAINING-WORKSOP ON CHILD PROTECTION” which aims to train, designate and
produce Certified Regional Child Protection Advocates:

a.- 'Who shall help promote positive discipline, provide technical advice or assistance
+-- to the schools divisions on child protection cases brought to their attention, and
> recommend actions to address the same based on existing Child Protection

related laws and pertinent DepEd issuances;

b. They can also assist in the referral of cases to other government, non-govarnment
or other agencies for appropriate interventions or further case management;

c.. As Certified Regional Child Protection Advocates, they can be tapped as Resource
- Person or Facilitator on trainings and other information, education, campaign
*-(1EC) involving child protection or other trainings promoting the rights of children
-in order to..create a child-friendly, gender-sensitive, safe and motivating
environment for learners.

Therefore, the following 31 women and 25 men DepEd Personnel who have

successfully :completed the thirty-two (32) hours

training entitled “Gender

Responsive Regional Training-Workshop on Child Protection”, are hereby CERTIFIED
as REGIONAL CHILD PROTECTION ADVOCATES within their respective Division and
Regional Office and are eligible to perform the foregoing functions specified in
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Contact Numbers (Area EE %ﬁ): I s

Office of the Regional Director 422-1318

Fax

Office of the ARD
ICT Unit
Public Affairs Unit
Legal Unit

422-4074
* 422-9590
422-1318

422-1318 ' |

4232214

Administrative Division
Cashi Section
Payroll Section
Records Section
Supply Section
General Services Unit

422-1804
423-2215
424-3993
423-2213
422-2198
422-1804

CLMD
LRMDS
ESSD
Finance Division
FTAD

422-7096
422-0615
423-2218
422-5155
424-5187

HRDD
NEAP-R
PPRD
QuAD
COA

422-9580
422-5500
422-9580
422-5187
422-7434
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Division: Name Position/ Designation Sex
ABRA JANET B. PASCUA AOV/ Designated LO F
EDEN T. ADRIATICO SEPS-HRD/ CP-FP F
DARREN C. CARINO. PDO l{Youth Formation M
LR R Coordinator
HERMAN M. BARCENA P1/ NAPSHI President M
'IMELDA B. DOSONO P2/ PESPA Rep. F
JAN NOWELE. PENA SEPS SMME M
SISA A. ABORJE JHS Principal F
APAYAO ATTY. JANE B. LORETCHA Attorney IIl F
) NOEME A. PENA CPP Coordinator F
ROLLY P. BANAGA Child Protection Specialist M
RODELYN V. MARUCOT Teacher Il F
NOVELYN CATE B. FAYRE Teacher Il F
ST IMELDA T. AGOO Principal F
BAGUIO CITY ATTY. ANNETTE L. DOYAOEN Attorney llI F
MARIA LUISA S. MIRANO Guidance Counselor !l! F
‘SH‘AROIN CHRISTIANIE R. CASTILLO | SEPS/SMME F
JOSEPH A. ESTIGOY P l1l/ PESPA President M
REMEDiOS U. ANDRADA P IV [ NAPSHI President F
MARIA GLENDA D. DELA PENA ASSO'Cl'atIOI'I for Private Sch?ol F
: Administrator Representative
JIMMY S. SANTOS PDO I/'Youth Formation M
’ Coordinator
JOCELYN J. FETIZA Guidance Counselor Il F
BENGUET ATTY. NOVER B. SINGGANGAN, JR. Attorney Il M
k - MAYCLAIRE A. JIMENEZ - SEPS/CPP Coordinator F
JOVEN B. AGTANI PDO I/.Youth Formation M
, ) Coordinator
JOSIAS S. PALPEG School Head M
MAYME P. CIRIACO School Head F
co"tﬂct Ni b (A.\n’ Code: ﬂ?‘)-
Office of the Regional Director” 422-1318 Administrative Division 422-1804 CLMD 422-7096 HRDD 422-9590
Fax 422-4074 . Cash Section 423-2215 LRMDS 422-0615 NEAP-R 422-5500
Office of the ARD -422-9590 ‘Payroll Section 424-3993 ESSD 423-2218 PPRD 422-9590
ICT Unit 422-1318 Records Section 423-2213 Finance Division 422-5155 QuAD 422-5187
Public Affairs Unit 422-1318 Supply Section 422-2198 FTAD 424-5187 COA 422-7434
Legal Unit 423-2214 422-1804

General Services Unit |
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ROLANDO F. MALAFU Guidance Counselor M
JESHANA B. SALDA Guidance Counselor F
IFUGAO ATI'Y DEIRDREE GAY LEAH C. CULHI | Attorney i1l F
OLIVER D.TOBIAGON CPP Coordinator M
EDISON C. BALANIAN PESPA Officer M
ARSENIO GUINYANC NAPSHI Officer M
MARILOU D. TENENAN PDO 11Youth Formation F
; Coorainator
DANIEL C. KINDIPAN Private School Rep - M-
» : Elementary
MINDA B. BAHUG ‘ Private School Rep- Secondary F
ATTY. CARLO OSCAR P. BOACON Attorney {il M
MARCIANA B. BOMOWEY SEPS/CPP Coordinator F
RICHARD G. AGGALAO PDO II.Youth Formation M
Coordinator
FELICIANO L. AGSAQAY NAPSHI President M
MARIBEL D. LATAWAN SEPS, SMME F
MARIETA D. BAYONG =| Private School Representative F
MARK PAUL Y. BATO Teacher i Gu.ldance M
Counselor Designate
MT. PROVlNC_E ATTY. AARON A. KIAT-ONG Attorney I M
MILDRED A. DAPLIYAN EPS-SMNE / Focal Person F
VICENTE N. TAFALENG ESP I/ PESPA President M
ANDRE C. MARRERO P 1/ NAPSHI President M
o REYNALYN B. CODOD Youth Formation Coordinator F
AYRA JOY A. ALI NG‘AWAD Private School Representative F
ANTHONY P. BERTO SMME M
" TABUK CITY ATTY. MICHELLE B.‘GAYAGAY Attorney Il F
JUANITO A. SANDOVAL " CPP Coordinator M
YOLLY F. BINBINAN SMME M
JUNENA L. MATAMMU PDO IJYFC M
Contact Numbers (Area Code: 074): o -
Office of the Regional Director - 422-1318 Administrative Division 422-1804 CLMD 4227098 HRDD 422-9590
Fax - 4224074 Cash Section 423-2215 LRMDS 422-0615 NEAP-R 422.5500
Office of the ARD 422-8580 Payroll Section 424-3093 ESSD 423-2218 PPRD 422-9590
ICT Unit 422-1318 Records Section 423-2213 Finance Division 422-5155 QuAD 422-5187
Public Affairs Unit 422-1318 Supply Section 422-2198 FTAD 424-5187 COA 422-7434
Legal Unit 423-2214 General Services Unit 422-1804
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| REGIONAL OFFICE

ATTY. VANESSA B. FLORA

Attorney IV

JANELLE S. DOGAO

Special Investigator llI

DALTON S. TELIAO

Legal Assistant Il

'MERCY. ROSE S. PANGESFAN

Administrative Assistant |

4. Immediate disserhination of this Memorandum is desired.

MAY B. ECLAR, Ph.D., CESO V

ViRegional Director W

Contact Numbers (Area Code: 074):
Office of the Regional Director 422-1318

Fax

Office of the ARD
ICT Unit
Public Affairs Unit
Legal Unit

422-4074
422-9590
422-1318
422-1318
423-2214

Administrative Division 422:1804
Cash Section 423-2215
Payroll Section 424-3993
Records Section : 423-2213
Supply Section ' 422-2198
General Services Unit 422-1804

CLMD 422-7096 HRDD

LRMDS 422-0615 NEAP-R
ESSD 423-2218 PPRD
Finance Division 422-5155 QuAD
FTAD 424-5187 COA

422-9590
422-5500
422-9590
422-5187
422-7434




